THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY



Contract Number		
SAP Number		

Sheriff/Coroner/Public Administrator

Department Contract Representative	John Ades, Captain	
Telephone Number	909-387-0640	
Contractor	California Office of Traffic Safety	
Contractor Representative	ive Tua Vang, Program Coordinator	
Telephone Number	916-509-3012	
Contract Term	10/01/2020 - 09/30/2021	
Original Contract Amount	\$466,000	
Amendment Amount		
Total Contract Amount	\$466,000	
Cost Center	4438541000	

Briefly describe the general nature of the contract:

Grant Number PT21048 from the California Office of Traffic Safety (OTS) in the amount of \$466,000 for the Selective Traffic Enforcement Program (STEP). This award includes saturation patrols to be conducted in Chino Hills, Hesperia, Highland, Loma Linda, Rancho Cucamonga, Victorville, Yucaipa, and the Town of Apple Valley. The grant period is from October 1, 2020 through September 30, 2021. No matching funds are required.

FOR COUNTY USE ONLY			
Approved as to Legal Form	Reviewed for Contract Compliance	Reviewed/Approved by Department	
Richard D. Luczak, Deputy County Counsel	<u>*</u>	John Ades, Captain	
Date	Date	Date	